

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

February 8, 2024 5:00 p.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

Call to Order: Speaker Randall Hicks

Invocation:	
Roll C	Call: National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble
ORDER OF BUSINESS:	
TR 24-027 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF MANAGEMENT AND APPLY FOR GRANT FUNDS FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES AND COMMIT A TRIBAL MATCH Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn
TR 24-028 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, CHICKASAW NATION, AND CHEROKEE NATION FOR THE 2024 SUMMER ELECTRONIC BENEFIT TRANSFER (EBT) FOR CHILDREN PROGRAM Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn
NCA 24-019 Adopted 12-1	A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE AND TRANSFER OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE TRIBAL MATCH FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE 2024 SUMMER EBT PROGRAM Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn (\$16,666,572.00) Funding source identified as Gaming
ANNOUNCEMENTS:	
ADJOURNMENT:	

BENEDICTION: